## **Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217**

# **Public Notice**

### Pursuant to Section 123(2) The Municipalities Act

As per Section 16(1)(a)&(b) of *The Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* this meeting will be closed to the public.

Public notice is hereby given that the Council of the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 will be holding a special meeting on

Monday, October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

in Council Chambers at 226 Main Street Lipton to discuss the following:

1) Review and discuss draft union collective agreement

Dated this 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023

Ronda Heisler

Administrator

## **Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217**

# **Public Notice**

### Pursuant to Section 123(2) The Municipalities Act

As per Section 16(1)(a)&(b) of *The Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* this meeting will be closed to the public.

Public notice is hereby given that the Council of the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 will be holding a special meeting on

Monday, October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

in Council Chambers at 226 Main Street Lipton to discuss the following:

1) Review and discuss draft union collective agreement

Dated this 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023

Ronda Heisler

Administrator